	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼ ▼ 10) <u>2457997 , v v </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gregory E. Day	Name: <u></u>	
	Internal Address: Great Falls, Virginia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10407 Down Patrick Lane	
Other		
05/07/2003	City: Great FallsState: VA_Zip: 22066	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29181902	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas F. Bergert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Williams Mullen, PC Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0766	
Suite 700		
City:_McLeanState:_VA_Zip:_22102	-	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
\cap	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$	
Thomas F. Bergert	mast, Bergert 05/16/2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:	
FRIEDER AMAGAINA SAAKA 291A1902 Commissioner of Patents	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
40.00 CH	ton, D.C. 20231	
ļ	PATENT	

と考え

REEL: 014095 FRAME: 0602

703-748-0244 T-456 P.002 F-021

	APPLICATION	Ducket Number (Optional) 0:33269.0008
Whereas, I, Gregory E. Day	10407 Down Patrick La	
referred to as applicant, have invented cer	_	
for which an application for a Un Application Number/	nited States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a Ur	nited States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Gauge Works, LLC	of Great Falls, Virginia USA	herein referred to
assignee" whose post office address is	10407 Down Patrick Lane, Great Falls,	Virginia 22066 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sun	n of <u>one</u> lollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable	e consideration. I the upplicant be the	se presents do sell assign and
ransfer unto said assignee the full and e	•	
right, title and interest in and to any and al	Il Patents which may be granted therefore	or in the United States, I hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Tradeniarks to issue sa	aid United States Patent to said
·		
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte	erest in and to the same, for his sole u	se and behoof; and for the use
authorize and request the Commissioner is assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said held by me had this a signment and s	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made.
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said held by me had this a signment and s	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said held by me had this a signment and s of X May	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 20 <i>0</i> 3,
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said held by me had this a signment and s	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 20 <i>0</i> 3,
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 20 <i>0</i> 3,
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at day	erest in and to the same, for his sole u the full end of the term for which said held by me had this a signment and s of X May	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 20 <i>0</i> 3,
Assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 20 <i>0</i> 3,
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at day State of S County of Before me personally appeared said	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May S:	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 2003, (Signature)
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at day State of S County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May S:	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 2003, (Signature)
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at day State of S County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May S:	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 2003, (Signature)
assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte and behoof of his legal representatives, to and entirely as the same would have been Executed this day at	erest in and to the same, for his sole u to the full end of the term for which said in held by me had this a signment and s y of X May S:	se and behoof; and for the use Patent may be granted, as fully ale not been made. , 2003, (Signature)

SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Pater to and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.